



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3014/2024**

GAURAV VASHISHT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Mahajan, Ms. Bhaavan Mahajan and Mr. Tanmay S. Surana, Advocates.

versus

STATE GNCTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the State with Mr. Arjit Sharma and Ms. Sakshi Jha, Advocates.
SI Rajesh Kumar Koli, P.S.: Nihal Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 01st September 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 30, 2026/hb